

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3786 OF 2012**

Venkateshwara Hatcheries Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner  
Vs.

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory  
Commission and Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3787 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3790 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3791 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3792 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3793 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3795 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3796 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3797 OF 2012**

----

Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for petitioner.  
Ms. Shilpa Kapil for respondent no.1 in all petitions.  
Ms. Udit Saxena i/b. DSK Legal for respondent nos.2 and 3.  
Mrs. S.D. Vyas, B Panel Counsel for State, respondent no.4.

----

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.  
DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2022**

**PC. :**

By consent, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January 2023 to be listed  
alongwith Writ Petition No.7884 of 2010 (A.S.).

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)**